CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT - 2018

Date: 10/18/18

Contract Number: 4066	
Branch: Engineering Department	
Change Order Number: 1_	
Contractor: Dependable Maintenance Systems	
Amount of original contract	\$161,875.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	<u>\$ 161,875.00</u>
Description of change : Contract Change Order No. 1 is for an extension of the contract completion date requested by Dependable Maintenance Systems for weather delays beyond their control.	
 9 day delay due to rain / wet weather. Rain has been infiltrating into approxim manholes which has required crews to make a single layer of rehabilitation ma rain, and then return to repair any leaks. 	
Completion date was September 14, 2018. Revised completion date for all work shall 2018.	be September 25,
Amount of this Change Order	\$ 0.00
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order	<u>\$ 161,875.00</u>

City of Waukesha Director of Public Works Date

Contractor Dependable Maintenance Systems Date